(The Hon.  Lakshman Kiriella - Minister of Public 
Enterprise, Kandyan Heritage and Kandy Development and 
Leader of the House) 

Sir, I table* the Answer.  

* සභාෙȼසය මත තබන ලද ȘʘƱර: 
* சபாபீடத்தில் ைவக்கப்பட்ட விைட : 
* Answer tabled: 

(a) (i)   Rs. 752.38 million (Rupees Seven hundred fifty-two 
point three-eight million.)  

(ii)     The amount settled in 2015 was Rs. 126.23 million 
(Rupees One hundred twenty-six point two-three 
million) 

The amount settled in 2016 was Rs.82.64 million 
(Rupees Eighty-two point six-four million.) 

The amount settled in 2017 was Rs.328.36 million 
(Rupees Three hundred twenty-eight point three-six 
million)  

(iii)    Rs.63.03 million (Rupees sixty-three point zero-three 
million.) 

(iv)   The amount settled in 2015 was Rs.24.01 (Rupees 
Twenty-four point zero one million) 

The amount settled in 2016 was Rs.9.75 million 
(Rupees Nine point seven-five million.) 

The amount settled in 2017 was Rs.35.65 million 
(Rupees Thirty-five point six-five million.) 

(v)  Rs.497.98 million (Rupees Four hundred and ninety-
seven point nine eight million.) 

(vi)  The amount settled in 2015 was Rs. 111.49 million 
(Rupees One hundred and eleven point four-nine 
million.) 

The amount settled in 2016 was Rs.8.62 million 
(Rupees  Eight point six-two million.) 

The amount settled in 2017 was Rs. 28.45 million 
(Rupees Twenty-eight point four-five million.) 

(b) Not applicable.